
 
 
Abbey Grange Parent Calendar 25/26 
 
 
 
 

 
Office Hours:      Monday – Thursday 8am – 4pm 
    Friday   8am – 3.30pm 
 
Telephone  Number:    0113 275 7877 
 

TERM DATES 
September 

Opening 
Staff Only All Staff Training 

Day 
Y7 Only 

Y7  & Y11 Only 
Y7 – Y11       

Y12 new to Abbey start     
Y12  start        
Yr 13 start  

Mon 1st September  
2025 

Tuesday 2nd September      
Wed 3rd September        

Thurs 4th September  
Friday 5th September  

Monday 8th September     
Tuesday 9th September 

P1  
October Half-Term School Closes 

School Opens 
Fri 24th October 

Mon 3rd November. 
Christmas Holiday School Closes 

School Opens 
Friday 19 December 
Monday 5th January 

2026 
February Half-Term School Closes 

School Opens 
Fri 13th February 
Mon 23rd February 

Easter Holidays School Closes 
School Opens 

Thurs 2nd April 
Mon 20th April  

May Day Holiday School Closes 
School Opens 

Fri 1st May 
Tue 5th May 

Spring Bank 
Holiday 

School Closes 
School Opens 

Fri 22nd May 
Mon 1st June 

Summer Holiday School Closes 
 

Fri 17th July 

 
Training Days 
Monday 1st September* 
Friday 28th November 
Friday 19th December* 
Monday 20 July 
Tuesday 21 July 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
The Welcome Term: 1st Sep to 19th Dec 2025 

#1 ASPIRATION TERM 
 

Week A 

Mon 1st Sept Staff Training Day – No Pupils in School 
Tuesday 2nd Sept Y7 only in school 

 

Weds 3rd Sept 
Y7  & Y11 only in school 
Y7 School Photographs 

 
Thurs 4th Sept Y7, 8, 9, 10 Y11 in school 

Fri 5th  Sept 
Y12 New To Abbey start/induction 

 
Y8, 9 & 10 Photos 

Week B 
Mon 8th Sept Y12 Start  
Tues 9th Sept Yr 13 start  

Thurs 11th Sept 
Y11, 12, 13  

 

Fri 12th Sept 
Lindisfarne Pilgrimage Y10 12th – 13th Sept 

 
Week A 

Mon 15th Sept 
Y11 Geography Trip Manchester 

 

Tues 16th Sept 
Flu Vaccinations 

 
Praying Parents 08.00 -08.30am 

Weds 17th Sept 
Y11 Geography Trip Manchester 

 

Thurs 18th Sept 
To Kill a Mocking Bird Theatre Trip 19.15 

GCSE & A Level Students 
Week B 

Mon 22nd Sept Y11 Geography Trip Manchester 
Tues 23rd Sept Year Grp Services Y8/Y10 P1/P2 
Weds 24th Sept Year Grp Services Y9/Y11 P1/P2 

Thurs 25th Sept 
Y11 Geography Trip Manchester 

 
Fri 26th Sept 
 Y11 Geography Trip Manchester 

Sat 27th & Sun 28th Sept 
Duke of Edinburgh  
Silver expedition 

Week A 
Mon 29th Sept 
 

PTA Meeting#1 

Tues 30th sept 
 Girl Stem Visit to Zenith – Y11 

Weds 1st Oct Berlin Parents Evening 
Tues 7th Oct Next Gen Careers Fair 30xY11 students  
Weds 8th Oct Image Co Trip Y12x10 
Thurs 9th Oct Open Evening 5 – 8pm 

Week A 
Mon 13th Oct Discovering the Space Within Y7 Workshop 
Tues 14th Oct Discovering the Space Within Y7 Workshop 

Thurs 16th Oct 

Post 16 Manchester Art Gallery Trip 
 

Restart a Heart Y7  
 

Y7 Form Tutor Parent’s Evening (in person) 



 
Fri 17th Oct Y9 Small Island Drama Workshop (RGS) 

Week B 
Weds 22nd Oct UCAS Y13 Fair 

Thurs 23rd Oct 
Berlin Leaves (Returns 26th) 

 

Fri 24th Oct 
Berlin Trip 

 
A level Geography Trip London 

Saturday 25th & Sunday 26th Oct 
Berlin Trip 

 
Half Term Holiday Saturday 25th October to Sunday 2rd  November 
#2: The Advent Half Term: 3rd November  to 19th December 2025 

BENEVOLENCE TERM 
 

Week A 
Weds 5th Nov 

EPQ Academic Taster Day at Leeds University 
(MRO) 

Thurs 6th Nov  
Week B 

Mon 10th Nov 

Remembrance Assemblies Week 
 

Y11 Mock Speaking Exams 
 

Tues 11th Nov 
Act of Remembrance Horsforth 

 
Y11 Mock Speaking Exams 

Weds 12th Nov 

IPA Media Eveny Y10 x 30 
 

Y11 Mock Speaking Exams 
 

6th Form Open Evening and applications go 
live 

Thurs 13th Nov 
Enrichment Morning 

 
Y11 Mock Speaking Exams 

Fri 14th Nov Y11 Mock Speaking Exams 
Week A 

Mon 17th Nov Y11 Mocks Start 
Tues 18th Nov Praying Parents 08.00 -08.30am 
Fri 21st Nov Children in Need Events  break and lunch 

Week B 

Mon 24th Nov 
Y13 Reports sent home this week 

 
Tues 25th Nov KS5 Debate Club Royal Armouries 

Thurs 27th Nov 
Y11 Mocks End  

 
Fri 28th Nov Training Day school closed 

Week A 
Tues 2nd Dec Y11 Mock Interviews 
Weds 3rd Dec Y7 Advent Communion 

Thurs 4th Dec 

Y10 Positive Choices Day 
 

Yr 13 Parents Evening 
 

Fri 5th Dec 
Solutions not Sides (Ethics cup and Post 16 RS 

students 
Sat 6th Dec PTA Winter Fayre 12-2 

Week B 
Mon 8th Dec Christmas Lunches this week 



 
PTA Meeting #3 

Weds 10th Dec 

Y11 Art Mock 
 

Christmas Concert 18.30 
Leeds Minster 

Thurs 11th Dec 
Y11 Art Mock 

 
Y13 Criminology  Exams 

Fri 12th Dec Y13 Criminology  Exams 
Week A 

Mon 15th Dec 

Contemporary Carols P1-3 
 

Y11 Reports sent home this week 
 

Tues 16th Dec Contemporary Carols 
Weds 17th Dec Contemporary Carols 

Thurs 18th Dec 

Y11 Mock Results Morning 
 

Non Uniform Day 
 

School Closes Early 12.20 (Buses dependent) 
 

GCSE & A level Presentation Evening 
Friday 19th Dec Staff Training Day School Closed 

Christmas Break Saturday 20th December 25 to Sunday 4th Jan 26 
 

#3 The Epiphany Half Term January 5th to 13th Feb 2026 
BELIEF TERM 

Week B 
Mon 5th Jan PTA Meeting #4 
Tues 6th Jan Y10 Positive choices 
Weds 7th Jan Ethics Cup (RWS) 
Thurs 8th Jan Post 16 Interviews Start Y11 

Week A 

Mon 12th Jan 

Lepra Fundraising Week1 
 

Y13 Mocks start in Hibret 
 

Y10 Report sent home this week 
Tues 13th Jan Praying Parents 08.00 -08.30am 

Thurs 15th Jan 
Y11 Parent’s Eve 

 
Y12 Criminology  Exams 

Fri 16th Jan Y12 Criminology  Exams 
Week B 

Mon 19th Jan Lepra Fundraising Week2 
Sixth Form – Y11 Interviews start 

Wed 21st Jan Oxford University Trip 
Thurs 22nd Jan Oxford University Trip 

Fri 23rd Jan Y13 Mocks end  
 

Week A 

Mon 26th Jan 
Y11 Food practical exams 

   
Y7 report to parents 

Tues 27th Jan Holocaust Memorial Day 
Weds 28th Jan Crandedale Geography Trip 
Thurs 29th Jan Y12 Geography Trip 



 

Fri 30th Jan 
Y12 Geography Trip 

 
Y9 DTP, MenACWY and MMR Vaccinations 

Week B 

Mon 2nd Feb 

PTA Meeting #5 
 

Y12 Reports Home 
 

Y9 Report sent home this week 
Tues 3rd Feb Food practical exams   
Weds 4th Feb Y9 Navy take over day 

Week A 

Mon 9th Feb 
 

Leeds Uni Visit EPQ Outreach Team  
 

Tues 10th Feb  
Y8 Take your child to work day 

Weds 11th Feb Enrichment Morning  
Y11 Apprenticeship Fair 

Fri 13th Feb  
Y13 Reports sent home 

Sat 14th to Friday 20th Feb Ski Trip 14th to 20th Feb 
Half Term Holiday Saturday 14th February to  Sunday 22nd February  

 
#4: The Lent Half Term: 23rd Feb to 2nd April 26 

EXCELLENCE TERM 
 

Week B 

Mon 23rd Feb 
Y11 & Y13 Group Photos  

 
Y8 Report sent home  

Weds 25th Feb 
Ash Wednesday Y11 Communion 

 
Iceland Information Evening 18.00 – 19.00 

Thurs 26th Feb Y8 Parent’s Evening 
 

Fri 27th Feb Y11 Drama Performance Exam 
Week A 

Mon 2nd Mar 
PTA Meeting #6 

 
National Careers Week External talks taking 

place  

Tues 3rd Mar 
 

Y12 Articulation Prize Regional Final 13.00 – 
16.00 

Weds 4th Mar  
Thurs 5th Mar World Book Day 

 
Fri 6th Mar Y11 Core & selected mocks end 

Week B 

Mon 9th Mar 
Y12 Lessons from Auschwitz  

 
Y11 Drama Performance Exam 

Tues 10th Mar 
Praying Parents 08.00 -08.30am 

 
First Aid Training Bronze D of E 

 



 
Y13 A Level PE Practical Assessment Day 1 

Weds 11th Mar Y13 A Level PE Practical Assessment Day 2 
Thurs 12th Mar Y9 Options and Parents Evening 

Week A 

Mon 16th Mar 
Y7/Y8 Prayer Spaces 

 
Y11 PE Assessment Day 

Tues 17th Mar 
Y7/Y8 Prayer Spaces 

 
Y11 PE Assessment Day 

Weds 18th Mar 

Y7/Y8 Prayer Spaces 
 

Y11 PE Assessment Day 
 

Y9 DTP, MenACWY and MMR Vaccinations 
catchup date 

Fri 20th Mar NT Connections Home Performance  
Week B 

Mon 23rd Mar 
Y11 Report sent home 

School Production Joseph 
 

Tues 24th Mar School Production Joseph 
 

Wed 25th Mar School Production Joseph 
 

Thurs 26th Mar Careers Fair 

Fri 27th Mar 
  Marrick Priory Leaves lunch 

 
 

Week A 
Mon 30th Mar Holy Week (Easter Services Y7,8, 9 and 10) 

 
Tues 31st Mar Enrichment Morning  
Weds 1st Apr Spring Concert (18.30) 

Thurs 2nd Apr 
Maundy service trip(KBN) 

 
Early Finish 12.20 Buses dependent 

Fri  
3rd Apr 

Good Friday School Closed 

Easter Break Saturday 4th April to Monday 20th April 26 
 

Thurs 9th to Mon 13th Ap Iceland Trip 9th to 13th April 
 

#5 The Pentecost Half Term Monday 20th April to 22nd May  
YOUTH LEADERSHIP TERM 
 

Week B 
Mon 20th Apr Year 10 Exams start 

Thurs 23rd Apr 
Y12 Uni Apprenticeship Fair at Elland Road 

 
Progression Post 18- Parents meeting 18.30 

– 20.00 
Week A 

Mon 27th Apr 
GCSE MFL Speaking Exams start 

 
Year 12 Work Experience Week 

Tues 28th Apr PE Moderation Day date 
Weds 29th Apr PE Moderation Day date 



 
Thurs 30th Apr PE Moderation Day date 

Fri 1st May 
Year 10 mocks end 

Y13 Case Study Geography Trip Leeds 
Reintegration walk 

Week B 
Mon 4th May May  Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Tues 5th May 
Y11 Leavers Communion 

 
GCSE & A level Art Moderation 

Weds 6th May GCSE & A level Art Moderation 
Fri 8th May GCSEs Begin 

Week A 

Mon 11th May 

Y12/13 Parent progression meeting 
 

Y7 Exams start (finish Fri 22nd May) 
 

A Levels Begin 
Tues 12th May Y10/12 Drama Practioner Workshop 
Weds 13th May Yr 7 x60 Girls STEM trip Bletchley Park  
Thurs 14th May 

 

YR 12 Parents Eve 

Sat 16th and Sun 17th May Duke of Edinburgh  
Bronze expedition 

Week B 

Tues 19th May 
Y8 HPV Vaccinations 

Y12 Mock Interviews 
Weds 20st May Y12 Mock Interviews 
Thurs 21st May  

Fri 22nd May 
Yr 11 Leaver’s Assembly PM  

Y13 Leavers Assembly & BBQ 

Year 7 exams end 
Spring Bank Half Term Holiday Saturday 24th May to Sunday 1st June 26 

 
#6: The Koinonia Half Term:1st June to 21st July 

KOINONIA & CELEBRATION TERM 
Week A 

Mon 1st Jun 

PTA Meeting #9 
 

BPP Law Experience Day 
 

Y9 Trust Exams Start  
 

Y12 Mocks start 
Fri 5th Jun Y9 Lindisfarne Pilgrimage 

Y9 5th & 6th June  
Week B 

Mon 8th Jun Y10 Reports sent home 

Tues 9th Jun Praying Parents 08.00 -08.30am 
Weds 10th Jun Y10 Parents Evening 

 
Thurs 11th Jun Extra Y6 transition day 

Fri 12th Jun 
Year 12 mocks end 

Y9 Trust Exams End 



 
 

France Trip Leaves 
Sat 13th and Sun 14th France Trip 

Week A 

Mon 15th Jun 

France Trip Returns 
 

Y8 Trust Exams Start 
 

Y10 Reports Home Week 

Tues 16th Jun  

Weds 17th Jun 

Y12 Leeds UCAS University Discovery Event 
 

Last A Level Exam 

Last GCSE Exam 

Thurs 18th Jun 
Culture Day 

 
Fri 19th Jun Y13 Leavers Ball 

Sun 21st Jun Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

Week B 

Mon 22nd Jun 
Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

Y7 Reports due home week 

Tues 23th Jun 

Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

Y10 Art Mock Exam 

Y9 Leeds Beckett University  

 

Weds 24th Jun 

Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

Y10 Art Mock Exam 

A Level & GCSE Contingency Day 

Y9 Leeds Beckett University  
Thurs 25th Jun Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

Fri 26th Jun 

Y8 HPV Vaccinations Catchup date 
 

Y11 Post 16 Induction Day 
 

Y8 Exams end 
 

Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

Sat 27 & Sun 28 Jun 
Post 16 Pilgrimage Camino de Santiago 

 
 

Week A 

Mon 29th Jun 

PTA Meeting #10 

Sixth Form EPQ Drop Down Day 

Geography Trips day 1 

 



 

Tues 30th Jun 

Y12 Chemistry Trip 

Geography Trips day 2 
 

Y11 Prom Headingly Stadium 
 

Weds 1st Jul Geography Trips day 3 
 

Thurs 2nd Jul 
Yr 6 Transition Day  

 
Y6 Transition Parents Evening 

Fri 3rd Jul A Level Geography Sherwood Forest  
Week B 

Mon 6th Jul 

Y10 Work Experience Week 

Y12 A Level C1 NEA Performance Exam 

Y12 reports home to parents this week 

GCSE A Level Music BYA 7-9pm Leeds 
Symphony Orchestra 

Tues 7th Jul 
Holocaust Education Trust Ambassador 

Conference Y12  

Thurs 9th Jul 

Y7 Pilgrimage to Kirkstall 

Summer Concert 18.30 

Sixth Form Cambridge Open Day Residential 
Trip 

Fri 10th Jul 
Cambridge Open Day Residential Trip 

 

Sat 11th and Sun 12th Jul 
Duke of Edinburgh  

Silver practice expedition 

Week A 

Mon 13th Jul 
Y7 Bushcraft 

Y8 Reports home this week 

Tues 14th Jul 
Y7 Bushcraft 

End of Year Services P1 Y8, P2 Y10 

Weds 15th Jul 
End of Year Services P1 Y7, P2 Y9 

 

Thurs 16th Jul 
Y12 Metropoly Day & BBQ  

Sports Day  

Fri 17th Jul 

Principals 1500 Breakfast Party 
 

Early Close 12.20  depending upon the buses. 
 

NON UNIFORM DAY  
 

99% Attendance ice cream Van 

Week B 



 
Mon 20th Jul Staff Training Day (School Closed) 

Tues 21st Jul Staff Training Day (School Closed) 

 


